The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet combine the historical balance sheets of the Company and its subsidiaries and Pike Street
as of March 31, 2005 and gives effect to the acquisition as if had occurred on March 31, 2005.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
 The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is intended for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the
combined results that would have occurred had the acquisition taken place on January 1, 2004, nor is it necessarily indicative of results that may occur in the
future. The pro forma adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this Form 8-K/A and result in a preliminary
allocation of the purchase price based on preliminary estimates of the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, and may not be indicative of the
final allocation of the purchase price consideration.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and pro forma condensed financial statements of the Company, Pike Street, goClick and Name Development and related notes contained
thereto and in the reports and information the Company has on file with the SEC, including the Company’s Form 8-K filed on May 31, 2005.

2

MARCHEX, INC.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2005

Marchex, Inc.
(Historical)

Pike Street
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 86,465,826  $ 281,364  $ (12,500,000) a  $ 73,965,826

   (281,364) b
Trade accounts receivable, net   6,005,845   664,322   (664,322) b   6,005,845
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,046,059   44,821   (44,821) b   1,046,059
Refundable income taxes   1,509,531   —   1,509,531
Deferred tax assets   415,469   —   415,469

Total current assets   95,442,730   990,507   (13,490,507)   82,942,730

Property and equipment, net   1,542,106   24,701   (17,827) b   1,548,980
Deferred tax assets   402,484   —   402,484
Intangibles and other assets, net   9,159,167   257,340   (257,340) b   9,159,167
Goodwill   142,482,696   —   11,800,287  a   154,282,983
Intangible assets from acquisitions, net   55,756,253   —   5,025,000  a   60,781,253

   209,342,706   282,041   16,550,120   226,174,867

Total assets   $ 304,785,436  $ 1,272,548  $ 3,059,613   $ 309,117,597

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 6,180,961  $ 97,331  $ (97,331) b   $ 6,180,961
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   1,979,509   15,228   161,750  a   2,141,259

   (15,228) b
Deferred revenue   1,908,869   1,856   (1,856) b   1,908,869
Earn-out liability payable   —   —

Total current liabilities   10,069,339   114,415   47,335   10,231,089

Other non-current liabilities   76,564   —   —   76,564

Total liabilities   10,145,903   114,415   47,335   10,307,653
Stockholders’ equity:

Convertible preferred stock   55,205,369   55,205,369
Common stock   2,000   (2,000) b   —
Class A common stock   122,500   122,500
Class B common stock   231,618   4,552  a   236,170

Additional paid-in capital   243,708,679   98,000   7,744,866  a   251,453,545
   (98,000) b
Deferred stock-based compensation   (375,282)   (3,579,007) a   (3,954,289)
Accumulated deficit   (4,253,351)  1,058,133   (1,058,133) b   (4,253,351)

Total stockholders’ equity   294,639,533   1,158,133   3,012,278   298,809,944
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 304,785,436  $ 1,272,548  $ 3,059,613   $ 309,117,597

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements.

3

MARCHEX, INC.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2004

Marchex,
Inc.

Historical

Previously
Reported

Acquisitions
(5)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Previously
Reported

Acquisitions

Subtotal

Pike Street
(Historical)

Pike Street Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $43,804,272  $ 24,436,601  $ (17,818)   68,223,055  $ 2,987,261 $ —   $71,210,316

Expenses:

Service costs (1)   27,449,938   4,023,410   (775,775)   30,697,573   149,484  (62,875) (c)  30,784,182
Sales and marketing (1)   4,414,043   20,453   —   4,434,496   393,261   4,827,757
Product development (1)   2,291,430   96,742   —   2,388,172   165,940   2,554,112
General and administrative (1)   4,111,544   1,396,504   —   5,508,048   203,711   5,711,759
Acquisition-related retention consideration (2)   499,080   —   —   499,080   —   499,080
Facility relocation   199,960   —   —   199,960   —   199,960
Stock-based compensation (3)   890,520   —   —   890,520   —   2,326,355  (d)  3,216,875
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions (4)   4,965,503   —   14,843,473   19,808,976   —   1,549,405  (c)  21,358,381

Total operating expenses   44,822,018   5,537,109   14,067,698   64,426,825   912,396  3,812,885   69,152,106

Gain on sale of intangible assets, net   —   1,532,664   —   1,532,664   —   1,532,664

Income from operations   (1,017,746)  20,432,156   (14,085,516)   5,328,894   2,074,865  (3,812,885)   3,590,874

Other income (expense)
Interest income   265,354   26,228   —   291,582   2,424   294,006
Interest expense   (5,654)  —   —   (5,654)  —   (5,654)
Adjustment to fair value of redemption obligation   55,250   —   —   55,250   —   55,250
Other, net   3,644   (989)  —   2,655   1,171   3,826

Total other income   318,594   25,239   —   343,833   3,595  —   347,428

Income before provision for income taxes   (699,152)  20,457,395   (14,085,516)   5,672,727   2,078,460  (3,812,885)   3,938,302
Income tax expense (benefit)   33,941   1,794,093   628,275   2,456,309   —   (659,082) (e)  1,797,227

Net income   (733,093)  18,663,302   (14,713,791)   3,216,418   2,078,460  (3,153,803)   2,141,075
Accrual of convertible preferred stock dividends   —   —   2,375,000(g)  2,375,000   —   2,375,000
Accretion of redemption value of redeemable
convertible preferred stock   420,430   —   —   420,430   —   420,430

Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ (1,153,523) $ 18,663,302  $ (17,088,791)  $ 420,988  $ 2,078,460 $(3,153,803)   $ (654,355)

Basic net income (loss) per share applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.05)   $ 0.01   $ (0.02)
Shares used to calculate basic net income (loss) per share   22,087,503   6,339,887(f)   28,427,390   260,449  (f)  28,687,839
Diluted net income (loss) per share applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.05)   $ 0.01   $ (0.02)
Shares used to calculate diluted net income (loss) per share   22,087,503   8,126,614(f)   30,214,117   260,449  (f)  28,687,839
   (1,786,727) (f)

(1)   Excludes acquisition-related retention consideration, stock-based compensation and amortization of intangible assets.

(2)   Components of acquisition-related consideration
Service costs   116,585   116,585   116,585
Sales and marketing   204,528   204,528   204,528
Product development   135,947   135,947   135,947
General and administrative   42,020   42,020   42,020

(3)   Components of stock-based compensation
Service costs   10,800   10,800   383,849   394,649
Sales and marketing   155,734   155,734   581,589   737,323
Product development   59,883   59,883   779,328   839,211
General and administrative   664,103   664,103   581,589   1,245,692

(4)   Components of amortization of intangible assets
Service costs   3,520,878   11,594,548   15,115,426   582,738   15,698,164
Sales and marketing   701,077   142,473   843,550   800,000   1,643,550
General and administrative   743,548   3,106,452   3,850,000   166,667   4,016,667

(5)   Represents the historical operating results of the previously reported acquisitions prior to their dates of acquisition by the Company and the pro forma effect of only that number of shares of Class B
common stock and preferred stock as necessary to consummate the Name Development asset acquisition. See the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for certain
operating data for each acquisition.

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements.

4

MARCHEX, INC.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the three months ended March 31, 2005

Marchex,
Inc.

Historical

Previously
Reported

Acquisitions
(5)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for Previously
Reported

Acquisitions

Subtotal

Pike Street
(Historical)

Pike Street
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $18,395,983  $ 2,544,459  $ —   $20,940,442  $ 963,198 $ —   $21,903,640

Expenses:

Service costs (1)   10,668,907   216,185  $ (191,540)  10,693,552   51,929  (17,650) (c)  10,727,831
Sales and marketing (1)   1,324,986   —   $ —   1,324,986   133,824   1,458,810
Product development (1)   774,549   —   $ —   774,549   59,400   833,949
General and administrative (1)   1,452,034   134,158  $ —   1,586,192   107,516   1,693,708
Acquisition-related retention consideration (2)   —   —   $ —   —   —   —
Facility relocation   —   —   $ —   —   —   —
Stock-based compensation (3)   146,538   —   $ —   146,538   —   283,338  (d)  429,876
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions (4)   3,083,157   —   $ 1,406,876   4,490,033   —   387,352  (c)  4,877,385

Total operating expenses   17,450,171   350,343   1,215,336   19,015,850   352,669  653,040   20,021,559

Gain on sale of intangible assets, net   —   29,486  $ —   29,486   —   29,486

Income (loss) from operations   945,812   2,223,602   (1,215,336)  1,954,078   610,529  (653,040)   1,911,567

Other income (expense)
Interest income   268,383   7,957  $ —   276,340   173   276,513
Interest expense   (1,861)   —   $ —   (1,861)  —   (1,861)
Other, net   4,000   (295) $ —   3,705   191   3,896

Total other income   270,523   7,662   —   278,185   364  —   278,549

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   1,216,335   2,231,264   (1,215,336)  2,232,263   610,893  (653,040)   2,190,116
Income tax expense (benefit)   478,933   211,479  $ 177,186   867,598   —   (16,016) (e)  851,582

Net income (loss)   737,402   2,019,785   (1,392,522)  1,364,665   610,893  (637,024)   1,338,534
Convertible preferred stock dividends   348,993(g)  —   $ 282,361   631,354   —   631,354

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ 388,409  $ 2,019,785  $ (1,674,883) $ 733,311  $ 610,893 $ (637,024)   $ 707,180

Basic net income per share applicable to common stockholders  $ 0.01   $ 0.02   $ 0.02
Shares used to calculate basic net income per share   30,245,678(f)   3,046,414   33,292,092   313,550  (f)   33,605,642
Diluted net income per share applicable to common stockholders  $ 0.01   $ 0.02   $ 0.02
Shares used to calculate diluted net income per share   32,920,472(f)   3,046,414   35,966,886   420,187  (f)   36,387,073

(1)   Excludes acquisition-related retention consideration, stock-based compensation, and amortization of intangible assets.

(2)   Components of acquisition-related consideration
Service costs   —   —   —
Sales and marketing   —   —   —
Product development   —   —   —
General and administrative   —   —   —

(3)   Components of stock-based compensation
Service costs   1,800   1,800   46,751   48,551
Sales and marketing   29,507   29,507   70,835   100,342
Product development   10,665   10,665   94,917   105,582
General and administrative   104,566   104,566   70,835   175,401

(4)   Components of amortization of intangible assets
Service costs   2,393,425   1,059,108   3,452,533   145,685   3,598,218
Sales and marketing   120,833   —   120,833   200,000   320,833
General and administrative   568,899   347,768   916,667   41,667   958,334

(5)   Represents the historical operating results of the previously reported acquisitions prior to their dates of acquisition by the Company and the pro forma effect of only that number of shares of Class B
common stock and preferred stock as necessary to consummate the Name Development asset acquisition. See the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for certain
operating data for each acquisition.

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements.

5

MARCHEX, INC.
 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS